# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6133806

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF THE ASSIGNEE ADDRESS OF THE ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 030292 Frame 0915. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
J.D. IRVING, LIMITED	04/25/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IRVING LICENSING INC.
Street Address:	300 UNION STREET
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 5777
City:	SAINT JOHN
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	E2L 4M3

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8455395

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** jchaves@bereskinparr.com

Correspondent Name: JULIO CHAVES
Address Line 1: 40 KING STREET W

Address Line 2: 40TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: TORONTO, CANADA M5H 3Y2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14149-P2576US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARMELA DE LUCA
SIGNATURE:	/Carmela De Luca/
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=CoverSheet(US01)#page1.tif

source=CorrectedAssignment-IrvingLicensingInc#page1.tif source=CorrectedAssignment-IrvingLicensingInc#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 052818 FRAME: 0366

506087089

SIGNED AT Sill Jole NB.	, this <u>之</u> day of <u></u> <b>/ / / / /</b> 2013.
More	Mue
Witness	J.D. IRVING, LIMITED
	Name: W.J. Dever Title: Assisfact Secretary
	me. Heristart Jewarany
SIGNED AT Sail Valle, NB	, this <u>25 day of 1/4. 1</u> , 2013.
Marie.	IRVING LICENSING, INC: Name: Bruce A. Drost 29/01 620 Title: Secretary
Witness	IRVING LICENSING, INC.
	Name: Bruce A. Dras 29/01/2000
	Tille: Secretary

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
J.D. Irving, Limited	04/25/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Irving Licensing, Inc.
Street Address:	P.O. Box 5777,
Internal Address:	300 Union Street
City:	St. John
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	E2L 4M3

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12447217

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5148680208

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 514-268-0203

Email: mvieyra@bereskinparr.com

Correspondent Name: Bereskin & Parr

Address Line 1: Scotia Plaza, 40 King Street West, 40th

Address Line 4: Toronto, CANADA M5H 3Y2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14149-P2576US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carmela DeLuca
Signature:	/Carmela DeLuca/
Date:	04/26/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

\$40.00 12

PATENT REEL: 052818 FRAME: 0368

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Re: U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/853,745 filed on October 24, 2006;

U.S. National Phase Patent Application No. 12/447,217 filed on December 18, 2009 (filing date October 24, 2007) and

U.S. Continuation Application No. 13/745,427 filed January 18, 2013 (hereinafter "the Applications").

In consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, J.D. IRVING, LIMITED whose full post office address is P.O. Box 5777, 300 Union Street, St. John, New Brunswick, E2L 4M3, Canada (hereinafter "the Assignor"), does hereby confirm that the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to IRVING LICENSING, INC. whose full post office address is P.O. Box 5777, 300 Union Street, John, New Brunswick, E2L 4M3, Canada (hereinafter "the Assignee"), all the Assignor's right, title and interest in the United States for the invention as fully described in the aforementioned applications, including the Assignor's rights to the Applications, and any and all substitutes, divisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part, and any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of such applications and patents;

The Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue any Letters Patent for the Application, and all related applications thereon, to the Assignee, for its sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant the firm of Bereskin & Parr LLP/S.E.N.C.R.L., s.r.l., whose complete address is Suite 4000, Scotia Plaza, 40 King Street West, Toronto, Ontario M5H 3Y2, the power to inset on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or other Patent Offices in the world for recordation of this document.

M) 19/4/2020

13/12/2010 18/14/2010 20/14/2020

1